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HEAVYWEIGHT Over  
200 Lbs / 
90.71 Kgs 

SUPER CHAMPION: 
                                  WLADIMIR KLITSCHKO        

 
UKR 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                               ALEXANDER POVETKIN RUS 
  

  
  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. DAVID HAYE                                    (WBA I/C ) GBR 
2. DENIS BOYTSOV RUS 
3. JOVO PUDAR BIH 
4. RUSLAN CHAGAEV UZB 
5. MAGOMED ABDUSALAMOV RUS 
6. ALEXANDER USTINOV RUS 
7. TYSON FURY GBR 
8. KUBRAT PULEV BUL 
9. DEREK CHISSORA GBR 
10. VYACHESLAV GLAZKOV RUS 
11. ALEXANDER DIMENTRENKO RUS 
12. ARTUR SZPILKA POL 
13. EDMUND GERBER GER 
14. FRANCESCO PIANETA GER 

  

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

CRUISERWEIGHT  
200 Lbs / 
90.71 Kgs 

 WORLD CHAMPION: 
                                       GUILLERMO JONES 

 
PAN 

  
  

  

  
                                       

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. PAWEL KOLODZIEJ POL 
2. DENIS LEBEDEV RUS 
3. MATEUSZ MASTERNAK POL 
4. OLA OLAFOBI GBR 
5. YOURY K. KALENGA FRA 
6. GRIGORY DROZD RUS 
7. ALEXANDER ALEKSEEV RUS 
8. ENAD LICINA GER 
9. VALERY BRUDOV RUS 
10. JUHA HAAPOJA FIN 
11. SILVIO BRANCO ITA 
12. DMITRY KUCHER UKR 
13. IAGO KILADZE UKR 
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

LIGHT HEAVYWEIGHT  
175 Lbs / 
79.38 Kgs 

  
 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                                 BEIBUT SHUMENOV KAZ 
  

  
  

CONTINENTAL : NADJIIB MOHAMMEDI  FRA 
1. GAYRAT AHMEDOV                        UZB 
2. JURGEN BRAEHMER GER 
3. OLEKSANDER CHERWVIAK UKR 
4. EDUARD GUTCHNECHT     ( WBA I/C ) GER 
5. KONNI KONRAD                  ( WBA INT ) GER 
6. TAMAS KOVACS SLO 
7. IGOR MIKAHLAKIN RUS 
8. PAWEL GLAZEWSKI POL 
9. ROBIN KRASNIQI GER 
10. VYACHESLAV UZELKOV UKR 
11. ORIAN KULAJ ITA 
12. DEAN FRANCIS GBR 
13. EMANUELLE BARLETTA ITA 
14. DARIUZ SEK POL 
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

SUPER MIDDLEWEIGHT  
168 Lbs / 
76.20 Kgs 

SUPER CHAMPION: 
                                  ANDRE WARD        

 
USA 

  
WORLD CHAMPION :  
                               CARL FROCH GBR 

  

   
CONTINENTAL : VACANT 

 
1. STANYSLAV KASHTANOV       (INT.CHAMP) UKR 
2. GEORGE GROVES GBR 
3. DMITRY SARTISON KAZ 
4. MIKKEL KESSLER DEN 
5. BADOU JACK SWE 
6. JAMES DE GALE GBR 
7. NIKOLA SIEKLOCA MNE 
8. SERVER YERMURALEV UKR 
9. PAUL SMITH GBR 
10. MOHAMMED ALI NDIAYE ITA 
11. RUDY MARCUSSEN DEN 
12. MAXIM VLASOV RUS 
13. KENNY ANDERSON GBR 
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

MIDDLEWEIGHT  
160 Lbs / 
72.58 Kgs 

 
                                         

  

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                               GENNADY GOLOVKIN KAZ 
  

  

  
CONTINENTAL : MAX BURSAK                                                  RUS 

1. MARTIN MURRAY                      (INT. CHAMP)                       GBR 
2. FELIX STURM GER 
3. PATRICK NIELSEN       ( WBA I/C ) DEN 
4. ANDY LEE IRL 
5. DMITRI CHUDINOV   ( WBA INT ) RUS 
6. SEBASTIAN ZBIK GER 
7. MATTHEW MACKLIN GBR 
8. MARCOS NADER AUT 
9. BILLY JO SANDERS GBR 
10. SIMONE ROTOLO ITA 
11. ROBERTO SANTOS SPA 
12. MARIUZ CENDROWSKI POL 
13. SOFIANE CHERFIOUI FRA 
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

SUPER WELTERWEIGHT  
154 Lbs / 
69.85 Kgs 

SUPER CHAMPION: 
                                  FLOYD MAYWEATHER                

 
USA 

  
  
  
  

  

CONTINENTAL : ARTEM KARPETS                          UKR 
1. SIARHEY RABCHENKO BLR 
2. DAMIAN JONAK POL 
3. GUIDO N PITTO        ( WBA I/C ) ITA 
4. LUKAS KONECHY CZE 
5. JACK CULCAY GER 
6. JACKSON OSEI BONSU BEL 
7. RUBEN VARON SPA 
8. ADRIANO NICCHI  ITA 
9. MAURICE WEBBER GER 
10. JIMMY COLAS FRA 
11. NIKOLA STEVANOVIC SER 
12. IVAN SANCHES SPA 
13. DIMITRY NIKULIN UKR 
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 



 

 

WELTERWEIGHT  
147 Lbs / 
66.68 Kgs 

                 
 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
           ADRIEN BRONER USA 
  

  
  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. VYACHESLAV SENCHENKO UKR 
2. LEONARD BUNDU ITA 
3. ASLANBEK KOZAEV RUS 
4. RAFAEL JACKIEWICH POL 
5. FRANKIE GAVIN GBR 
6. LEE PURDY GBR 
7. LUCIANO ABIS ITA 
8. JUNIOR WITTER GBR 
9. GIANLUCA BRANCO ITA 
10. STEFANO CASTELUCCI ITA 
11. PHIL LO GRECO GBR 
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

SUPER LIGHTWEIGHT  
140 Lbs / 
63.50 Kgs 

SUPER CHAMPION: 
                                        DANNY GARCIA        

 
USA 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                                     KHABIB ALLAKHVERDIEV RUS 
  

  
  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. AMIR KHAN GBR 
2. SOULEMANN M BAYE FRA 
3. MICHEL DE ROCCO ITA 
4. LENNY DAWS GBR 
5. BRUNET ZAMORA ITA 
6. JEAN PIERRE BAUWENS BEL 
7. VIKTOR POSTOL UKR 
8. DARREN HAMILTON GBR 
9. ALI OUBAALI FRA 
10. DANIEL RASILLA SPA 
11. KASPER BRUUN DEN 
12. VILLE PIISPANEN FIN 
13. ANDY MURRAY GBR 
14. KIM POULSEN DEN 
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

LIGHTWEIGHT  
135 Lbs / 
61.23 Kgs 

                 
 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                                    RICHARD ABRIL CUB 
  

  
  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. EDUARD TROYANOVSKI RUS 
2. RUSTAM NUGAEV RUS 
3. EDIS TATHLI                   ( WBA I/C ) FIN 
4. EMILIANNO MARSILI ITA 
5. BAHODIR MAMADJONOV ( WBA INT ) UZB 
6. SAMIR ZIANI ITA 
7. LUCA GIACON ITA 
8. KEVIN MICTHELL GBR 
9. TERRY FLANIGAN GBR 
10. GARY SYKES GBR 
11. ANDREY KLIMOV RUS 
12. SERGEY GULYAKEVICH BLR 
13. DEJAN ZLATICANIN MNE 
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

SUPER FEATHERWEIGHT  
130 Lbs / 
58.97 Kgs 

                 
 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                                TAKASHI UCHIYAMA JPN 
  

  

  
CONTINENTAL : VACANT 

1. GUILLAUME FRENOIS FRA 
2. DEVIS BOSCHIERO ITA 
3. STEPHEN SMITH GBR 
4. GARY BUCKLAND GBR 
5. VITALI TAJBERT GER 
6. ERMANNO FEGATILLI ITA 
7. ANTHONY DE VITTIS ITA 
8. ROMAIN JACOB FRA 
9. KARIM CHAKIM FRA 
10. JOHN SIMPSON GBR 
11. PAUL TRUSCOTT GBR 
12. STEVE FOSTER JR GBR 
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

FEATHERWEIGHT  
126 Lbs / 
57.15 Kgs 

SUPER CHAMPION: 
                                  CHRIS JOHN        

 
INA 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                                   NICHOLAS WALTERS JAM 
  

  

  
CONTINENTAL : VACANT 

1. OLEG YEFIMOVYCH         ( WBA I/C ) UKR 
2. ALEXANDER MISKIRTCHIAN BEL 
3. PATRICK HYLAND IRL 
4. SOFIANE TAKOUCHT FRA 
5. DAVIDE DIELI ITA 
6. LEE SELBY GBR 
7. VIOREL SIMION ROM 
8. MARTIN LINDSAY GBR 
9. STANISLOV MERDOV UKR 
10. TIMUR AKHUNDOV UKR 
11. MARCEL MEIERDICKS GER 
12. SUAT LAZE ITA 
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

SUPER BANTAMWEIGHT  
122 Lbs / 
55.34 Kgs 

UNIFIED CHAMPION :                 
 

                   GUILLERMO RIGONDEAUX      CUB  
                               
WORLD CHAMPION :  
                    SCOTT QUIGG           GBR  

  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT  
1. CARL FRAMTON GBR 
2. WILLEY CASEY IRL 
3. KIKO MARTINEZ SPA 
4. JEREMY PARODI FRA 
5. KID GALAHAD GBR 
6. RYAN WALSH GBR 
7. ANDREY BOGDANOV RUS 
8. JOACHQIN CESPEDES SPA 
9. RENDALL MUNROE GBR 
10.   
11.   
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 



 

    REFERENCES: 
 
    LAC:         WBA LATIN AMERICAN CHAMPION 
    PABA:        WBA PAN ASIAN CHAMPION 
    NABA:        WBA NORTH AMERICA CHAMPION 
    PANAF:         WBA PAN AFRICAN CHAMPION 
    EBU:        EUROPEAN BOXING UNION 
    WBA CON:         WBA CONTINENTAL 
    WBA INT:         WBA INTERNATIONAL 
    INTER:         CHAMPION INTERAMERICAN 
    OC:          OFFICIAL CHALLENGER VACANT 
    (INT.CHAMP):    INTERIM CHAMPION 
    (*):          CHAMPION IN RECESS 
     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANTAMWEIGHT   
118 Lbs / 
53.42 Kgs 

SUPER CHAMPION: 
                                  ANSELMO MORENO        

 
PAN 

WORLD CHAMPION:  
                              KOKI KAMEDA         JPN 
  

  
  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. KARIM GUERFI FRA 
2. STEPHANE JAMOYE BEL 
3. ZHANAT ZHARKIYANOV KAZ 
4. LEE HASKINS GBR 
5. STUART HALL GBR 
6. CRAIG LYON GBR 
7. MARTIN WARD GBR 
8. ANTHONY SETTOUL FRA 
9. YOANN BOYEEAUX FRA 
10. JORGE PEREZ SPA 
11. KAJ YAFAI GBR 
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

SUPER FLYWEIGHT  
115 Lbs / 
52.16 Kgs 

 
 

 

  
  
  

  
  

 
1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   
6.   
7.   
8.   
9.   
10.   
11.   
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

FLYWEIGHT  
112 Lbs / 
50.80 Kgs 

UNIFIED CHAMPION: 
                                          JUAN F ESTRADA                         

 
MEX 

WORDL CHAMPION:  
                                      JUAN CARLOS REVECO ARG 
  

  

  

CONTINENTAL : VACANT 
1. SILVIO OLTEANU SPA 
2. VALERY YANCHY SPA 
3. ANDREA SARRITZU ITA 
4. ARTEM DALAKIN      ( WBA INT ) UKR 
5. OLEKSANDER HRYSHCHUK   ( WBA I/C ) UKR 
6. HASSAN AZAOUGH FRA 
7. THOMAS MASSON FRA 
8. GIUSEPPE LAGANA ITA 
9. KEVIN SATCHELL GBR 
10. PAUL EDWARDS GBR 
11. ASHLEY SEXTON GBR 
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

LIGHT  FLYWEIGHT  
108 Lbs / 
48.99 Kgs 

  
  
  
  
  

  

 
1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   
6.   
7.   
8.   
9.   
10.   
11.   
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 

MINIMUMWEIGHT  
105 Lbs / 
47.63 Kgs 

 
 

 

  
  
  
  

  

 
1.   
2.   
3.   
4.   
5.   
6.   
7.   
8.   
9.   
10.   
11.   
12.   
13.   
14.   
15.   

 

RANKING EUROPA 

WBANEWS.COM 


